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FALL TRI-STATE OPENFALL TRI-STATE OPENFALL TRI-STATE OPENFALL TRI-STATE OPEN
    NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT    NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT    NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT    NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

   NOVEMBER 23, 2013   NOVEMBER 23, 2013   NOVEMBER 23, 2013   NOVEMBER 23, 2013
            SATURDAY, 10:00 AM            SATURDAY, 10:00 AM            SATURDAY, 10:00 AM            SATURDAY, 10:00 AM

      $500 ADDED      $500 ADDED      $500 ADDED      $500 ADDED
ENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZESENTRIES  & PRIZES

$35 ENTRY FEE  +  $5 GREENS FEE

FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 8:00 AM

ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING

ENTER THRU PAYPAL ONLINE 

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK

PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD

$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

15 BALL ROTATION BREAK & RUN JACKPOT

FORMATFORMATFORMATFORMAT

LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES

REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES

SCHOFIELD EVENT™

RACES:  4-3-2-2 & 6

NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS

TWO AUCTIONS!TWO AUCTIONS!TWO AUCTIONS!TWO AUCTIONS!

AUCTION #1 AT 10:00 A. M.  SHARP

AUCTION #2 @ INTERMISSION - 

AFTER PRELIMINARY ROUNDS

$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER

100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED

PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

RULESRULESRULESRULES

"NO CONFLICT RULES"  IN FORCE

NO SHORT GAMES, NO 3 FOUL RULE,

EARLY 9-BALL SPOTS EITHER END

FOULS ON CUE BALL ONLY

*DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE**DRESS CODE*

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT

PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:

SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,

PANTS WITH HOLES

SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,

HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS

SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED INSIDE

SMOKING PERMITTED ON OUTSIDE BALCONY

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

15 BALL ROTATION

BREAK & RUN

JACKPOT

DURING INTERMISSION

OPEN TO EVERYONE



64 Players  X $35 $2,240

Added Money $500

Auction

Total Prize Fund $2,740

PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION

1ST Carmen Pruvedenti $600.00 $2,600.00

2ND Jerry Crowe $400.00 $1,600.00

3RD Chad Faichild $250.00 $600.00

4TH Kenny Greer $250.00 $600.00

5TH-8TH Dave Grau $140.00 $175.00

5TH-8TH Ed Hancock $140.00 $175.00

5TH-8TH Lyn Wechsler $140.00 $175.00

5TH-8TH Shane Winters $140.00 $175.00

9TH-16TH Phil Busi $85.00

9TH-16TH Chris Dininger $85.00

9TH-16TH Kurt England $85.00

9TH-16TH Jordan Grubb $85.00

9TH-16TH Lawrence Hancock $85.00

9TH-16TH Mario Herevia $85.00

9TH-16TH Mike McClain $85.00

9TH-16TH Shayne Morrow $85.00

Total $2,740.00 $6,100.00

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $8840 

FINAL STANDINGS

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2013

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Carmen Pruvendenti Erie PA 4 0

2nd Jerry Crowe Bath NY 3 1

3rd-4th Chad Fairchild Mansfield OH 2 1

3rd-4th Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 2 1

5th-8th Dave Grau Rochester NY 1 1

5th-8th Ed Hancock Mansfield OH 1 1

5th-8th Lynn Wechsler Rochester NY 1 1

5th-8th Shane Winters Toledo OH 1 1

9th-16th Phil Busi Erie PA 0 1

9th-16th Chris Dininger Mansfield OH 0 1

9th-16th Kurt England Mansfield OH 0 1

9th-16th Jordan Grubb Sutton WV 0 1

9th-16th Lawence Hancock Mansfield OH 0 1

9th-16th Mario Herevia Brunswick OH 0 1

9th-16th Mike McClain Connellsville PA 0 1

9th-16th Shayne Morrow Erie PA 0 1

FINAL  STANDINGS

NOVEMBER 22, 2013

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

#1 Seed Shane Winters Toledo OH 4 0

#2 Seed Chad Fairchild Mansfield OH 4 0

#3 Seed Jordan Grubb Sutton WV 4 0

#4 Seed Kenny Greer Fairlawn OH 4 0

#5 Seed Mike McClain Connellsville PA 5 1

#6 Seed Carmen Pruvendenti Erie PA 5 1

#7 Seed Lawence Hancock Mansfield OH 4 1

#8 Seed Jerry Crowe Bath NY 6 1

#9 Seed Shayne Morrow Erie PA 6 2

#10 Seed Ed Hancock Mansfield OH 6 2

#11 Seed Chris Dininger Mansfield OH 6 2

#12 Seed Lynn Wechsler Rochester NY 5 2

#13 Seed Phil Busi Erie PA 5 3

#14 Seed Dave Grau Rochester NY 8 3

#15 Seed Mario Herevia Brunswick OH 6 3

#16 Seed Kurt England Mansfield OH 6 3

17th - 20th Mike Egbert New Castle PA 6 4

17th - 20th Gale Flick Grand Valley PA 6 4

17th - 20th Jim Averill Union City PA 5 4

17th - 20th Tom Washington Cleveland OH 5 4

21st - 28th John Bahanna Mentor OH 5 4

21st - 28th Lish Hoff Albion NY 5 4

21st - 28th Brent Adkins Portsmouth OH 4 4

21st - 28th Kevin Chapin Cheektowaga NY 4 4

21st - 28th Jason Guth Connellsville PA 4 4

21st - 28th John Shilling Crooksville OH 4 4

21st - 28th Ben Jones Willowick OH 3 4

21st - 28th Kenny Jordan Uniontown PA 3 4

29th - 40th John DeRosa Erie PA 4 4

29th - 40th Lamont Hicks Hamburg NY 4 4

29th - 40th Adam Martin Mansfield OH 4 4

29th - 40th Al Massengale North Canton OH 4 4

29th - 40th Dave Mills Hamburg NY 4 4

29th - 40th Earl Robinson Meadville PA 4 4

29th - 40th Anthony Rotondo Pittsburgh PA 4 4

29th - 40th John Reed East Amherst NY 3 4

29th - 40th Jon Stull Erie PA 3 4

29th - 40th Willie VanGuilder Garland PA 3 4

29th - 40th Mark Creamer Spencerport NY 2 4

29th - 40th Steve Dickson Smithville OH 2 4

41st - 56th Mark Mariani Austintown OH 4 4

41st - 56th Chad Bowling Albion NY 3 4

41st - 56th Jim Doran Buffalo NY 3 4

41st - 56th Dave Slovic McDonald PA 3 4

41st - 56th Tony Barasic Kirkland OH 2 4

41st - 56th Shane Lykins Mansfield OH 2 4

41st - 56th Shayne Redick Warren PA 2 4

41st - 56th Paul Marshal Falls Creek PA 2 4

41st - 56th Danny Smith Painted Post NY 2 4

41st - 56th Butch Weimer Latrobe PA 2 4

41st - 56th Joel Weimer Latrobe PA 2 4

41st - 56th Bob Fay Dubois PA 1 4

41st - 56th Josh Humberger Grapeville PA 1 4

41st - 56th Brian Kozak Pittsburgh PA 1 4

41st - 56th David Pentycofe Rochester NY 1 4

41st - 56th Jason Wood Hermitige PA 1 4

57th - 64th Peter Cambell Bedford OH 1 4

57th - 64th Clarence Johnson Cleveland OH 1 4

57th - 64th Pamela Raynor Eastlake  OH 1 4

57th - 64th Darrell Watson Cleveland OH 1 4

57th - 64th Nick Coppola Lackawana NY 0 4

57th - 64th Travis Durlin Girard PA 0 4

57th - 64th Gerald Lauchle State College PA 0 4

57th - 64th Brad Stefaniak Manor PA 0 4

QUALIFYING ROUNDS


